

1. Legal Compliance and Governing Law

• These terms are governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia. By using this website, you agree to comply with all applicable laws and regulations and submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria.

2. Website Use and Amendments

• Access and use of this website are subject to these terms and any additional conditions that may be introduced periodically. Stock Surge reserves the right to modify these terms at any time by updating the website. Your continued use of the website constitutes acceptance of any modifications.

3. Accuracy and Liability:

- While Stock Surge strives to ensure that the content on this website is accurate, Stock Surge does not warrant the accuracy of the content which you access through this website. It makes no warranties regarding the reliability, merchantability, or suitability of the information for any specific purpose.
- Furthermore, Stock Surge does not guarantee that the website will be free from viruses or other harmful elements.
- The content is provided "as is" and "as available," and you assume all responsibility for verifying its accuracy. Stock Surge will not be liable for any loss or damage you may incur from using this website, except as required by Australian Consumer Law.

4. Financial Product Advice

- Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all information presented on this website is factual in nature and should not be interpreted as a recommendation or financial advice.
- Any financial product advice found on this website has been prepared without consideration of your personal objectives, financial situation, or needs. You should assess its suitability before acting upon it. If advice pertains to acquiring a financial product, you should obtain and review the relevant Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) before making any decisions.
- Third-party advertisements and materials displayed on this website are not selected, edited, or endorsed by Stock Surge. Consequently, Stock Surge is not responsible for any financial advice contained in such content.

5. Intellectual Property and Restrictions

- Unless explicitly stated otherwise, Stock Surge owns or holds the license to all content on this website.
- You may create temporary copies or print pages for personal use but may not otherwise reproduce, distribute, or modify any content without prior written consent from Stock Surge.
- Unauthorized attempts to access restricted sections of the website or circumvent security measures are strictly prohibited. Users must not employ automated tools such as robots, spiders, or data-mining scripts to extract content from the website.

6. Security and Privacy

- Stock Surge does not guarantee the security of the website and is not liable for any unauthorized access, loss, or misuse of information provided by users.
- Personal information collected through this website will be managed according to Stock Surge's privacy policy, the link for which can be found on the Stock Surge homepage.

7. Third-Party Links

• This website may include links to external websites for convenience. Stock Surge does not control, endorse, or take responsibility for the content or availability of these external sites.

8. Complaints and Disputes

- If you believe content on this website violates these terms or is unlawful, you may report it by emailing admin@stocksurge.com.au with the pertinent details.
- Stock Surge, at its discretion, may choose not to act on your complaint if it determines that no breach has occurred.

9. Miscellaneous Provisions

- Users must not use this website for unlawful purposes.
- Some website content may be created or managed using automated tools, including artificial intelligence (AI).
- Stock Surge does not guarantee uninterrupted website functionality, the correction of defects, or immunity from technical issues.
- Unless otherwise agreed in writing, users are prohibited from republishing or using website content for machine learning or AI training purposes.

10. Contact and Further Information

• For any inquiries related to these terms, please contact Stock Surge at admin@stocksurge.com.au.